MAINE TURNPIKE AUTHORITY ADDENDUM NO. 2

Request for Qualifications
Consultant Contract 2024.105
Toll Services

The following changes are made to the Request for Qualifications:

QUESTIONS:

1. The Toll Services Scope of Work states "The Consultant and its Sub-consultant(s) shall each purchase and maintain a Professional Liability insurance policy for negligent acts, errors and omissions that provides minimum liability coverage of \$2,000,000 per claim and annual aggregate." Are Sub-Consultants who provide support services required to maintain a Professional Liability insurance policy for negligent acts, errors and omissions that provides minimum liability coverage of \$2,000,000 per claim and annual aggregate?

Answer: The only Consultants required to purchase and maintain a Professional Liability insurance policy for negligent acts, errors and omissions that provides minimum liability coverage of \$2,000,000 per claim and annual aggregate are those Consultants or Sub-Consultants performing services related to revenue, such as performing revenue studies, or providing revenue certificates. All other Consultants and Sub-Consultants shall each purchase and maintain a Professional Liability insurance policy for negligent acts, errors and omissions that provides minimum liability coverage of \$1,000,000 per claim and annual aggregate."

All Consultants are required to acknowledge the receipt of the Addendum No. 2 for Consultant Contract 2024.105 – Toll Services by signing below and emailing this sheet to Nate Carll, at ncarll@maineturnpike.com.

| Business Name |
|----------------------|
| |
| Print Name and Title |
| |
| Signature |
| |
| Date |

Thank You, Nate Carll Purchasing Manager Maine Turnpike Authority 2360 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04102 207-482-8115 ncarll@maineturnpike.com